*ORM MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE . ( @
. ” 79=000

STATE CORPORATION CW!SS’{O' OF KANSAS ‘ AP1 WO, 15- 009_24’6
L -t OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION I
VELL COMPLETION FORM | county Barton
ACD-9 WELL HISTORY ] t
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE h -SE -SW_-_SW sec. 36 1wp.18S  rge. 15W X7,
- ;%' " :
Operator: License ¥ 6170 - i =] 330 Feet fron@/ﬂ (circle one) Line of Section
. &5 o )
Name: GLOBE OPERATING, INC. ﬁ s %wm 990 Feet from E@(circl‘ one) Line of Section
FmS <l I :
‘Address _P,0, Box 12 :,.{“5‘;“1"\ ‘5% tages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
%%\7‘4 %%m’% NE, SE, NV or@(circlo one)
By [Blease Neme _ Kuhlman vett # _ 1
City/stateszip _Great Bend, KS %7538 &> (=
=
=

;j%h(d Name __Otis-Albert
%rodﬁcing Formation Arbuckle

Purchaser:

Operator Contact Person: RicChard Stalcup

Elevation: &round _1939 K8 1947
Phone (316.) 792-7607
' . o Total Depth 3643 PBTD
tontractor: Mame: DiScovery Drilling Co., Inc. ’ 934
Amount of Surfsce Pipe Set and Comented at . Feet
License: 31548
Coar Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _X No
Vellsite Geologist: Jim Musqgrove
- If yes, show depth set Feet
" pesignate Type of Completion .
X___ Now Well ___ Re-Entry Workover 1f Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
X oil SWD siow Temp. Abd. fest depth to w/ sx cmt,
Gas ENHR SIGW " f- /-
bry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, atc)| Drilling Fluid Hanagement Plan MT / ///?/d/ aﬁ

(Data must be collected from the Raserve Pit)
1 Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:

Operator: . Chloride content 1;4,5000 ppm Fluid volume _"240 bhls
Well Name: | Dewataring method used Haul fluid & Evaporation
Comp. Date __ 0ld Total Depth Location of fluid disposal 1f hauled offsite:
. Despsning ______ Re-perf. _ Conv, to lnj/‘SHD
Plug. Back PBTD Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Name Licanse No.
Other (SWD or In}?) Docket No.
) . Quarter  Sec, Twp. S Rng. E/W
8/5/00 8/12/00 8/13/00 ‘
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.

. 1
0 - .
| IMSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado|
|

|berby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well
|Rule 82.3.130, 82-3.106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for s period of|
112 months if requasted in writing sand submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12]
|months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
|MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned welis, |
L |
ALl requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

I AV

(Specify)

Y

Date Commission Expires

. JOANN KORIEL |
My Appt. Ep 732523 §

A Form ACO-1 (7-91)

{ 1

\ | K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY |

; “ : | F Letter of Confidentiality Attached|

Title PrOduCtlon '-Dllperljntendent Date 10/25/00 | ¢ Wireline Log Received ]
. . ’ | ¢ Geologist Report Received |
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of October , | |
¥x2000, | Distribution |
' . , | Kee SWO/Rep NGPA |

Notary Public C;@%W /49—74_5/ | %68 Plug - ____ Other|
- I |

i !

| |

L. ]




7/“ - .
: .+ SIDE Two &,

operator Name _ GLOBE OPERATT:.u, INC. \ Loase Name _ KUHLilN well # ] 5

™
Ll East County Rarton

ev]
X West

_Sec. 36 Twp. 18S mge. 15W

v

ONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetratsd. Detall all cores. Report all drill stem tests givin
K| ‘tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static lavel
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temparature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test, Attach sxtra shee
if more space s needed, Attach copy of log.

" X I [ 1
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes I No L Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums Lt Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
- . (] ol Name . Top Datum
Samples Sent to Seological Survey ! Yes X No }
Cores Teksn Lt you No Attached
i b e |--1
" Elsetrie tog Run E Yes L Mo

(Submit Copy.)

w188 ALL EiLogs Run: Dual Induction, Dual
Compensated Porosity

CASING RECORD [
New B Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Interwediate, production, etec.

i
|
|
|
|
.
|
|
|
|
|
l

T 1 T T
Purpose of String S$ize Hole | Size Casing weight Setting | Type of ¥ Sacks |Type and Percent|
prilted | Sat (In 0.0.) Lbs./Ft. Depth | Cement Used Additives |
t 1 1 i 1 {
I 1 1 1 t
Surface Pipe 124 | 8 5/8 | 24 934 | 60/40Poz 400 2%Gel1&3%CC |
| i ]
1 t i
Production st.! 7 7/8 | 51 14 i 3641 | asc I 150 1
- i T 1 T 1 I
| | | ] | ] |
{ 1 ! i : } Il i . .
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
T T T T i
T |Burpoge: T | vepth | [
- | Top Bottom] Type of Cement | W#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives |
Perforate } } |
Protect Casing | | | |
Plug Back T0 |} } } f
' Plug’off Zone | ] | !
— I i 1 }
T T
] PERFORATION RECORD - Bridga Plugs Set/Type | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cawaent Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot ! Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforsted | (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
! T
2 | 3585-91
o ) !
! H)
’ |
1
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run ™ (]
- L) ves L) No
! C g ek H
© joate of First, Resumed Production, SW0 or Inj.| Producing Method— ] (] ‘ —
| Lt flowing Pumping Y Gas Lift LJd other (Explain)
. 1 .
T 7 T "
Estimated Production loit Bbls. |cas Mctf  |Water Bbls, Gas-0il Ratie Gravity
Per 24 Hours | ] . .
[ SV . ! 1 [ .
?gnritpoﬁtlt(om of 'Gas: NETHOD OF COMPLETION e Production Interva
i TR B o M r Y M .
Vit vented L Sold U Usad on Lsase Lt open Hole I perf, Dually Comp. “ Commingled

{17 vented, submit ACO-18.)

m ' L
Lt gther (Specify)



-

CGdobe Operating, Inc.

Formation
Anhydrite
Herington
Krider

Winfield
Council Grove
Neva

Tarkio

Elmont

Howard

Topeka
Heebner
Toronto
Douglas

Brown Lime
Base Kansas City
‘Conglomerate
Arbuckle
Reagan Sand
Rotary Total Depth
Log Total Depth

ML 15009 TH0619. 06 -0

KUHLMAN #1, Barton County, KS

Log Depth
929
1806
1826
1857
2133
2308
2651
2714
2855
2931
3174
3188
3203
3251
3259
3490
3505
3553
3573
3643
3644

o

Sub-Sea Datum

+1018
+141
+122
+90
-186
-361
-704
' =767
-908
-984
-1227
-1241
-1256
-1304
-1312
-1543
-1558
-1606
-1626
-1696
-1697

(Al tops and zones are corrected to Electric Log measurements.)

AV

Drill Stem Test #1 1773-1832°
Times: 45-45-30-45
Blow: Weak to strong
Recovery: 15’ mud
Pressures: ISIP 117 psi
FSIP 140 psi
IFP 25-35 psi
FFP 35.-35 psi
HSH 930-930 psi
Drill Stem Test #2 1820-1880°
Times: 30-30-30-30
Blow: Strdng
Recovery: 60’ gas in pipe
L 65’ gas cut mud
Pressures: isip - 352 psi
o FSIP 365 psi’
IFP 47-47 psi
FFP 58-58 psi
HSH 940-940 psi

g sty o 5




PPL 1S - 00q . 24G1q ©° OO N
e | =
Giobe Qperating, Inc. KUHLMAN #1, Barton County, KS \Mj Ej’“

Drill Stem Test #3 3262-3294°
Times: 30-30-30-30
Blow: Weak )
Recovery: 10’ oil spotted mud
60’ water iy
Pressures: ISIP 1071 psi
FSIP 1059 psi
IFP 4747 psi
FFP 58-58 psi

HSH 1635-1635 psi

o ey bt st et o it

Drill Stem Test #4 3486-3565°
Times: 30-30-15-0
Blow: Weak
Recovery: 15’ mud (no show)
Pressures: ISIP 58 psi
FSIP 58 psi
IFP -
FFP 58- psi

HSH 1819-1819 psi

tem Test )
Times: 45-45-45-45
Bloiv: ’ Weak to strong
Recovery: 660’ gas in pipe
30’ oil cut mud
60’ muddy gassy oil
50’ mud cut gassy oil
5’ oil cut water
Pressures: ISP 1013 psi
FSIP 1013 psi
IFP 47-58 psi
FFP 82-94 psi

HSH 1819-1819  psi




