STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

API NO. 15-

009-24,679-0000

WELL COMPLETION FORM	Domboo	
ACD-1 WELL HISTORY	County Barton	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	- SE - SW - SW sec. 36 Twp. 18S Rge. 15W X	
Operator: License # 6170	330 Feet from SVN (circle one) Line of Section	
Name: GLOBE OPERATING, INC.	Feet from E(V)(circle one) Line of Section	
Address P.O. Box 12	Fractages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	
	NE, SE, NW or (SW)(circle one)	
city/state/zip Great Bend, KS 553	Name Kuhlman Well # 1	
Purchaser:	Field Name Otis-Albert	
Operator Contact Person: Richard Stalcup	Producing Formation Arbuckle	
Phone (316) 792-7607	Elevation: Ground 1939 KB 1947	
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc.	Total Depth PBTD	
License: <u>31548</u>	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Comented at 934 Fe	
Wellsite Geologist: Jim Musgrove	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes _X	
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth set Fe	
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from	
GUS ENIK SIGW	feet depth tow/sx cm	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Wet 11/2/01 AL (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)	
Operator:	Chloride content 14,000 ppm Fluid volume 240 bb	
Well Name:		
Comp. DateOld Total Depth		
	Location of Itula disposat if nauted offsite:	
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name	
Dual Completion Docket No	Lease NameLicense No.	
	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W	
8/5/00 8/12/00 8/13/00 Spud Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No	
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	L be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorad f the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well side two of this form will be held confidential for a period o form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of the report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complic me best of my knowledge.	
Signature Kaland Staley		
Production Superintendent Date 10	/25/00 F Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received	
·	tober Geologist Report Received	
Notary Public Joann Koriel	Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA	
Date Commission Expires ANTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas		
JOANN KORIEL My Appt Exp. Z. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.		

, 18 (F)

· At Line



KUHLMAN #1, Barton County, KS

Formation	Log Depth	Sub-Sea Datum		
Anhydrite	929	+1018		
Herington	1806	+141		
Krider	1826	+122		
Winfield	1857	+90		
Council Grove	2133	-186		
Neva	2308	-361		
Tarkio	2651	-704		
Elmont	2714	-767		
Howard	2855	-908		
Topeka	2931	-984		
Heebner	3174	-1227		
Toronto	3188	-1241		
Douglas	3203	-1256		
Brown Lime	3251	-1304		
Lansing	3259	-1312		
Base Kansas City	3490	-1543		
Conglomerate	3505	-1558		
Arbuckle	3553	-1606		
Reagan Sand	3573	-1626		
Rotary Total Depth	3643	-1696		
Log Total Depth	3644	-1697		
(All tops and zones are corrected to Electric Log measurements.)				

Drill Stem	Test #1	1773-1832'
DIAME COCAM	A COUNT	1//5-1004

Times:

45-45-30-45

Blow:

Weak to strong

Recovery:

15' mud

Pressures:

ISIP 117 psi **FSIP 140** psi IFP 25-35 psi 35-35 FFP psi HSH 930-930 psi

Drill Ster	n Test #2	1820-1880*
	4 4 4 4 4 1 W	1020-1000

Times:

30-30-30-30

Blow:

Strong

Recovery:

60' gas in pipe 65' gas cut mud

Pressures:

ISIP 353 psi **FSIP 365** psi IFP 47-47 psi FFP 58-58 psi HSH 940-940 psi

KUHLMAN #1, Barton County, KS



100

rechible Vers

Star Star

Drill Stem Test #3 3262-3294'

Times:

30-30-30-30

Blow:

Weak

Recovery:

10' oil spotted mud

60' water

Pressures:

ISIP 1071 psi FSIP 1059 psi IFP 47-47 psi FFP 58-58 psi HSH 1635-1635 psi

Drill Stem Test #4 3486-3565'

Times:

30-30-15-0

Blow:

Weak

Recovery:

15' mud (no show)

Pressures:

ISIP 58 psi FSIP 58 psi IFP --FFP 58-58 psi HSH 1819-1819 psi

- system of place of the control of

Drill Stem Test #5

<u>3565-3593'</u>

Times:

45-45-45-45

Blow:

Weak to strong

Recovery:

660' gas in pipe
30' oil cut mud
60' muddy gassy oil
50' mud cut gassy oil
5' oil cut water

Pressures:

ISIP 1013 psi FSIP 1013 psi IFP 47-58 psi FFP 82-94 psi HSH 1819-1819 psi